
 

PGCPS Office cf Pamrcha s jr- and Supply Service 
Facilities Administration Building (FAB) 

13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20 
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 

Phone: 301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD 

AMENDMENT No. 1 

July 11, 2019 

WKM Solutions, Inc. 	 Buyer: Dariya Jackson 
90017 1h  Street, NW Suite 650 

	
Phone: 301.952.6726 

Washington, DC 20006 
	

Fax: 301.952.6605 
Phone: 202-827-0660 
	

Email: Dariya.Jackson@pgcps.org  
Fax: 202 -827-0660 
Contact Name: Wilton Matos 
Email: Wilton(a—,,wkmsolutions.net  

SUBJECT: IFB 025-19 — Classroom Safety Locks Installation 

1. This amendment (the "Amendment") is made by The Board of Education of Prince George's County and WKM 
Solutions, Inc. to the agreement dated April 24, 2019 (the "Agreement"). 

2. The purpose of this amendment is to add 16 (sixteen) additional sites to the Classroom Safety Locks Installation 
project: Central HS, Forestville HS, Oxon Hill HS, Bowie HS, Crossland HS, DuVal HS, Friendly HS, Largo 
HS, Laurel HS, Parkdale HS, Potomac HS, Surrattsville HS, Bowie HS Annex, DuVal HS Annex, Laurel HS 
Annex and Parkdale HS Annex, in the amount of $1,178,011.16. Contract pricing attached. 

3. Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in 
accordance with its terms set in the original agreement 

OLD ESTIMATED TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CONTRACT 
	

$992,965.19 
NEW ESTIMATED TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CONTRACT 

	
$2,170,976.35 

ACCEPTED BY: 
FOR THE FIRM: F @ R=iE BOARD OF EDUCATI N: 

OF lk-~lk  
DATE 	SIGNAT R 	 DATE 

peo r i~ ve jc—Ao s 
NAME 

r 

o)ice F4G,AodeC  
TITLE 

111)6- M
FIRM 

Johnna Smarr 
NAME: 

Acting Director, Purchasing & Supply Services 
TITLE 

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY 
UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772-998 



SIGNAT DATE 

Notice of Contract Award 
	

2 
IFB 025-19 

Amendment No. 1 

~7 "?"i << 

Mark Fos-sett 
NAME: 

WKM Solutions, Inc. 

Associate Superintendent for Supporting Services 
TITLE 

Barry Stanton 
NAME: 

Chief Operating Officer 
TITLE 



WKM Solutions, Inc. 	 Notice of Contract Award 
	

3 
IFB 025-19 

Amendment No. I 

Contract Pricing 

Group A 

GROUP A 

Central HS Quantity Unit Price Cost Total Cost 

A. Cylindrical / Lever 76 $ 	337.50 $ 	 25,650.00 

B. Key Cabinet 1 $ 	575.00 $ 	 575.00 

C. Installation $ 	203.95 $ 	 15,500 

D. Contingency Allowance $ 	 775.01 

Manufacturer/ Model # 
S51 Guardian 

2000707 

Total Cost $ 	 42,500.21 

Forestville HS 

A. Cylindrical / Lever 54 $ 	337.50 $ 	 18,225.00 

B. Key Cabinet 1 $ 	 575.00 

C. Installation $ 	203.70 $ 	 11,000 

D. Contingency Allowance $ 	 549.99 

Manufacturer/ Model # 
SSI Guardian 

2000707 

Total Cost $ 	 30,349.79' 

Oxon Hill HS 

A. Cylindrical / Lever 86 $ 	337.50 $ 	 29,025.00 

B. Key Cabinet 1 $ 	 575.00 

C. Installation $ 	204.07 $ 	 17,550 

D. Contingency Allowance $ 	 877.50 

Manufacturer/ Model # 
SSI Guardian 

2000707 

Total Cost $ 	 48,027.52 

Total Cost for Group A: $ 	 120,877.52 

Group B 
GROUP B 

Bowie HS Quantity Unit Price Cost Total Cost 

A. Cylindrical / Knob 219 $ 	613.00 $ 	 134,247.00 

B. Key Cabinet 1 $ 	 575.00 

C. Installation $ 	212.33 $ 	 46,500 

D. Contingency Allowance $ 	 2,325.01 

Manufacturer/ Model # 
SSI Guardian 

1565677 

Total Cost $ 	 183,647.28 



WKM Solutions, Inc. 	 Notice of Contract Award 
	

4 
IFB 025-19 

Amendment No. 1 

Crossland HS 

A. Cylindrical / Knob 101 $ 	613.00 $ 	 61,913.00 

B. Key Cabinet 1 $ 	 575.00 

C. Installation — 	- — $ -_-_______- 	212.38 -$-- 	 - 	21,450 

D. Contingency Allowance $ 	 1,072.52 

Manufacturer/ Model # 
SSI Guardian 

1565677 

Total Cost $ 	 85,010.90 

Duval HS 

A. Cylindrical / Knob 80 $ 	613.00 $ 	 49,040.00 

B. Key Cabinet 1 $ 	 575.00 

C. Installation $ 	212.37 $ 	 16,990 

D. Contingency Allowance $ 	 849.48 

Manufacturer/ Model # 
SSI Guardian 

1565677 

Total Cost $ 	 67,454.08 

Friendly HS 

A. Cylindrical / Knob 51 $ 	613.00 $ 	 31,263.00 

B. Key Cabinet 1 $ 	 575.00 

C. Installation $ 	212.75 $ 	 10,850 

D. Contingency Allowance $ 	 542.51 

Manufacturer/ Model # 
SSI Guardian 

1565677 

Total Cost $ 	 43,230.76 

Largo HS 

A. Cylindrical / Knob 156 $ 	613.00 $ 	 95,628.00 

B. Key Cabinet 1 $ 	 575.00 

C. Installation $ 	212.79 $ 	 33,195 

D. Contingency Allowance $ 	 1,659.76 

Manufacturer/ Model # 
SSI Guardian 

1565677 

Total Cost $ 	 131,058.00 

Laurel HS 

A. Cylindrical / Knob 133 $ 	613.00 $ 	 81,529.00 

B. Key Cabinet 1 $ 	 575.00 

C. Installation $ 	212.78 $ 	 28,300 

D. Contingency Allowance $ 	 1,414.99 

Manufacturer/ Model # 
SSI Guardian 

1565677 h Total Cost $ 	 111,818.73 



WKM Solutions, Inc. 	 Notice of Contract Award 
	

5 
IFB 025-19 

Amendment No. 1 

Parkdale HS 

A. Cylindrical / Knob 135 $ 	613.00 $ 	 82,755.00 

B. Key Cabinet 1 $ 	 575.00 

C. Installation $ 	212.78 $ 	 28,725 

D. Contingency Allowance $ 	 1,436.27 

Manufacturer/ Model # 
SSI Guardian 

1565677 

Total Cost $ 	 113,491.57 

Potomac HS 

A. Cylindrical / Knob 127 $ 	613.00 $ 	 77,851.00 

B. Key Cabinet 1 $ 	 575.00 

C. Installation $ 	192.68 $ 	 24,470 

D. Contingency Allowance $ 	 1,223.52 

Manufacturer/ Model # 
SSI Guardian 

1565677 

Total Cost $ 	 104,119.88 

Surrattsville HS 

A. Cylindrical / Knob 68 $ 	613.00 $ 	 41,684.00 

B. Key Cabinet 1 $ 	 575.00 

C. Installation $ 	212.79 $ 	 14,470 

D. Contingency Allowance $ 	 723.49 

Manufacturer/ Model # 
SSI Guardian 

1565677 

Total Cost $ 	 57,452.21 

Totals Cost for Group B: $ 	 897,283.41 

Group C 

GROUP C 

Bowie HS Annex 

A. Mortise 60 $ 	628.00 $ 	 37,680.00 

B. Key Cabinet 1 $ 	 575.00 

C. Installation $ 	212.83 $ 	 12,770 

D. Contingency Allowance $ 	 638.49 

Manufacturer/ Model # 
SSI Guardian 

1565669 

Total Cost $ 	 51,663.29 

Duval HS Annex 

A. Mortise 30 $ 	628.00 $ 	 18,840.00 

B. Key Cabinet 1 $ 	 575.00 

C. Installation $ 	213.00 $ 	 6,390 

D. Contingency Allowance $ 	 319.50 

Manufacturer/ Model # 
SSI Guardian 

1565669 

Total Cost $ 	 26,124.50 



WKM Solutions, Inc. 	 Notice of Contract Award 
	

6 
IFB 025-19 

Amendment No. I 

Laurel HS Annex 

A. Mortise 63 $ 	628.00 $ 	 39,564.00 

B. Key Cabinet 1 $ 	 575.00 

C. Installation $ 	213.02 $ 	 13,420 

D. Contingency Allowance $ 	 671.01 

Manufacturer/ Model # 
SSI Guardian 

1565669 

Total Cost $ 	 54,230.27 

Parkdale HS Annex 

A. Mortise 32 $ 	628.00 $ 	 20,096.00 

B. Key Cabinet 1 $ 	 575.00 

C. Installation $ 	213.13 $ 	 6,820 

D. Contingency Allowance $ 	 341.01 

Manufacturer/ Model # 
SSI Guardian 

1565669 

Total Cost $ 	 27,832.17 

Total Cost for Group C: $ 	 159,850.23 

Total Cost for Groups A, B and C: $ 	 1,178,011.16 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

